Form OMB	1594 (Rev. 01-09) ctiog 0651-0027 (exp. 02	08-30-	2010	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF United States Patent and Trace	
	8/30/10			ET /	
To th	ne Director of the U. S. Pate	<u>103605</u>	739	documents or the new address(e	es) below.
1. Nan	ne of conveying party(i	es):		dress of receiving party(ies) addresses, or citizenship attached?	☐ Yes
Ir G G Citizer Addition 3. Natu Execut	nship (see guidelines) <u>Te</u>	nnessee, USA ies attached? Yes No ecution Date(s):	City: Nashville State: TN Country: USA Association General Part Limited Part Corporation Other If assignee is not orepresentative des	Zip:37212 Citizenship	The coing of the c
C. Ider SOUL 2 S	demark Application No.(s) of Trademark(s) (and Filing 900 issued April 18, 2006 897 issued April 18, 2006	B. Trademark Re 3,082,900 3,082 3,082,897 Addit		No
5. Nam conce		o whom correspondence	6. Total number registrations	of applications and involved:	3
	ıl Address: <u>Waddey & Patter</u>	son, P.C.	7. Total fee (37	CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00	
Street Address:1600 Division Street, Suite 500					
City: _{Nashville}			8. Payment Information:		
State: <u></u>]]	N	Zip:37203			
Phone	Number: 615-242-2400		Denosit Ac	count Number _23-0035	
Fax Number: ₆₁₅₋₂₄₂₋₂₂₂₁			Authorized User Name Waddey & Patterson, P.C.		
Email A	Address: <u>edl@iplawgroup.co</u>	m	Authorized	J OSEL HATTE WADDRY & PATTERSON,	
9. Sigr	nature:	K		8/27/10	
		Signature		/ Date	
	E	dward D. Lanquist, Jr.		Total number of pages including cover	2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

STATE OF TENNESSEE) COUNTY OF DAVIDSON)

WHEREAS, Music Square West Ltd. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a non-profit corporation doing business in the State of Tennessee, United States of America having an address of P.O. Box 2543 Brentwood, TN 37069, United States of America, has adopted, used and is using the SOUL 2 SOUL trademark and is the owner of the following registrations ("S2S Registrations"):

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	DATE OF REG.	<u>CLASS</u>
SOUL 2 SOUL	3,082,900	April 18, 2006	25
SOUL 2 SOUL	3,082,897	April 18, 2006	9
SOUL 2 SOUL	3,082,203	April 18, 2006	41

WHEREAS, Danda Films, Inc. (hereinafter "Danda"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Tennessee, with its principal place of business at 1025 16th Avenue South, Nashville, Tennessee 37212, is desirous of acquiring the SOUL 2 SOUL trademark and the S2S Registrations;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor assigns to Danda all rights, title and interest in and to the SOUL 2 SOUL trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the S2S Registrations along with any rights to sue over the assigned properties.

For:

Music Square West Lt

By:

Christopher Lee Copperno

Title President

Subscribed to and aworn to before me

this <u>24</u> day, of _

JETTREY J TRUDEAU 01TR8127357

RECORDED: 08/30/2010

My commission expires MAY 23rd, 20

TRADEMARK REEL: 004268 FRAME: 0243